FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-3011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

LMM. 10.0

03-23-2000

101294782

Docket No.: Labnet-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	101234102	V		Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original	l documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
DEMSIA, Walter;	Name:	Labnet Interna			
YOUNG, H. Gerald		Address: 162 Fernwood Avenue			
	Addres	s. 162 Fernwood A	venue v.S	8	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				0	
3. Nature of conveyance:			989	<u> </u>	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merg	jer				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name City:	Edison	State/Prov.:	NJ	
☐ O her		y: US			
		<i>j</i>		 	
Execu ion Date: March 1, 2000; March	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 😥	No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execut	ion date of the applicati	ionis: March 10	. 2000	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,,	101011 10	, 2000	
Patent Application No. Filing date		3. Patent No.(s)			
		•			
19/523390					
()9/323370	Additional numbers	∕es □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence 6 Total n	number of applications a	and natents involved		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. rotarri	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Arthur L. Plevy	7 Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 24,277					
Addiress: 650 College Road East, 4th Floor		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		, <u> </u>			
		thorized to be charged	to deposit account		
	Q Dance	3			
City: Princeton State/Pro	OV ' NT	it account number:			
,	50)-10 % \$			
Country: US ZIP:	08540	925			
	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE S			
Statement and signature.		ACE \$1			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	andarrect and anv at	tached copy is a tru	e copv	
of the original document.	γ_{i} .			 - - -	
Paul A. Schwarz	<u> </u>		3/10/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	ite g 👸	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Walter Demsia and H. Gerald Young, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LABNET INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at 162 Fernwood Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08837, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to CENTRIFUGE ROTOR ADAPTED FOR USE WITH CENTRIFUGE TUBE STRIPS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all right'ul oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the r ght of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and format equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

'We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Edison XI	, this <u>first</u> day of //Lack, 2002.
Latte Denzin	Allfing 3/6/00
WALTER DEMSIA DATE H. C	GERALD YOUNG DATE
SIGNED IN OUR PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREIN ABOVE REFER	
WITNESS: Bolo	DATE 3.6.2000
WITNESS: Maying Orale	DATE 3-6-2000

1.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/10/2000 REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0751